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F E D E R A L 

GOLD 
Summary of transactions for week ending August 10, 1916. 

•.Balance 

R E S E R V E B O A R D 

SETTLEMENT FUND. 
In thousands of dollars. 

Confide 767 

Federal 
Reserve 
Bank of 

: last 
: state-
: rnent 

G o l d 

•.Withdrawn: Dep os ited 

T r a n s f e r s 

Debit 1 Credit 

Settlement of August 10, 1916 

Net 
De"b its 

Total 
Debits 

Total ; 
Credits • 

Net 
Credits 

Boston $8,089 150 653 

LNew York 13,620 253 

•Philadelphia 14,107 
Cleveland 11,871 3* 

Richmond 11,601 220 

Atlanta 2,374 253 

Chicago 13,259 1,500 150 

St. Louis 5,272 250 

Minneapolis 4,604 200 

Kansas City 12,269.5 900 

Dallas 3,879.5 60 
San Francisco 3.424 1.000 200 

Total 104,370 960 2,720 1,056 1,056 

8/10/16 
: Balance 
: in fund 
: after 
•.clearing 

Changes in owner-
ship of gold. 

Decrease Increase 

21 
1,379 

265 
2,135 

81 
498 

4.379 

5,510 
15/360 
12,044 
5,751 
6,440 
2,620 

16,016 
9,246 
2,494 
6,449 
1,946 
1.556 

85.432 

8,895 
15,663 
12,023 
4,372 
6,817 
2,355 

13,881 
9,319 
2,413 
5,9 51 
2,176 
1.567 

85.432 

3,385 11,977 
303 14,176 

14,086 21 
10,489 1,382 

377 12,198 
1,856 518 

12,774 1,985 
73 5,095 177 

4,323 281 
10,871.$ 498 

230 4,049.5 
11 4,235 189 

4.379 106,130 5,051 

F I D E E AL R E S E R V E A G E N T S ' F U N D 

3,888 
556 

37? 

230 

5.051 
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Federal Reserve 
^-Agent at -
^^Philadelphia 

Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
St. Louis 

^Minneapolis 
^lansas City 
Dallas 
S^n Francisco 

Total 

3,360 
4,200 
10,000 
3,080 
3,150 
1,350 
4,300 
280 

9.250 

38.970 

200 

50 

250 

900 

900 

3,160 
4,200 
10,000 
3,080 
3,150 
1,350 
5 , 200 
230 

9.250 

39.620 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




